DISCIPLINARY COMPLAINT RESOLUTION AGREEMENT

pursuant to section 55(2)(a.1) of the Health Professions Act

BETWEEN:

ALILI RAMOS-GRIFFITHS #68,322 (the "Regulated Member")

and

The College and Association of Registered Nurses of Alberta ("CARNA")

A Disciplinary Complaint Resolution Agreement ("DCRA") was executed between the Regulated Member and CARNA, dated with effect **November 24, 2020**. The below constitutes a summary of such DCRA:

Alili Ramos-Griffiths, member #68,322 (the "Regulated Member"), and CARNA agreed to a Disciplinary Complaint Resolution Agreement to resolve a complaint made against the Regulated Member. The Regulated Member acknowledged a failure to complete and document a thorough assessment of an infant patient, and advising an infant patient's family to take the infant patient to another facility without completing an assessment. The Regulated Member accepted such conduct constituted unprofessional conduct. The Regulated Member agreed to complete coursework and to the appropriate disclosure of the Disciplinary Complaint Resolution Agreement.